	MENT TO: (Name and Address)				
ALABAMA	POWER COMPANY		201111180	000350390 1/6 \$	47.50
P.O. BOX 1	HA LINLEY 29 I, ALABAMA 36202		Shelby Cr	nty Judge of Pri 11 11:04:27 AM	obate, AL
DEBTOR'S EXACT F	ULL LEGAL NAME - insert only one debtor name (1a		SPACE IS FO	R FILING OFFICE US	SEONLY
1a ORGANIZATION'S N.	AME		<u></u>	······································	
R 15. INDIVIDUAL'S LAST	NAME	FIRST NAME	MIDDLE	NAME	SUFFIX
HAUT		ROBIN			
MAILING ADDRESS	T)D	CITY	STATE	POSTAL CODE	COUNTRY
TAX ID#: SSN OR EIN	ADD'L INFO RE 18. TYPE OF ORGANIZATION	VINCENT	AL	35178	
	ORGANIZATION DEBTOR	1f. JURISDICTION OF ORGANIZATION	1g. ORG/	ANIZATIONAL ID #, If any	
ADDITIONAL DEBTO	R'S EXACT FULL LEGAL NAME - insert only one d	ehter name (2e er 2h) de net ehbrevilete er combi	<u> </u>	······································	X
2a. ORGANIZATION'S N.	AME	ADDITION AND AND ADDITION OF COUNTRY	ne names		
R					
25. INDIVIDUAL'S LAST	NAME	FIRST NAME	MIDDLE	NAME	SUFFIX
HAUT		HEATH			
MAILING ADDRESS 575 MCBRAYER	T) D	CITY	STATE	POSTAL CODE	COUNTR
I. TAX ID#: SSN OR EIN	ADD'L INFO RE 28. TYPE OF ORGANIZATION	VINCENT 2f. JURISDICTION OF ORGANIZATION	AL	35178	
	ORGANIZATION DEBTOR	L SOKISDIC HON OF ORGANIZA HON	J2g. ORG.	ANIZATIONAL ID#, if any	
	I DEBICK				X
SECURED PARTY'S	NAME OF NAME OF TOTAL ASSIGNED ASSIGNED	CON leased as because as a second a second as a second	16 B		
SECURED PARTY'S	NAME (or NAME of TOTAL ASSIGNEE of ASSIGNOR	S/P) - Insert only one secured party name (3e or 3	lb)		
ALABAMA PC	AME OWER COMPANY	S/P) - Insert only <u>one</u> secured party name (3e or 3	lb)		
ALABAMA PC	AME OWER COMPANY	S/P) - Insert only one secured party name (3a or 3	MIDDLE	NAME	SUFFIX
ALABAMA PC R 3b. INDIVIDUAL'S LAST	AME OWER COMPANY	FIRST NAME	MIDDLE		SUFFIX
38. ORGANIZATION'S N	AME OWER COMPANY			NAME POSTAL CODE 36202	SUFFIX

6921.00

NAME OF FIRST DEBTOR	(1a or 1b) ON RELATED FINANCING STA	ATEMENT			
98. ORGANIZATION'S NAME					
R					
96. INDIVIDUAL'S LAST NAME HAUT	ROBIN	MIDDLE NAME, SUFFIX			
MISCELLANEOUS:					
ADDITIONAL DERTORIS	VACTED II LECAL MANAGE			IS FOR FILING OFFIC	E USE ONLY
11a. ORGANIZATION'S NAME	XACT FULL LEGAL NAME - Insert only one	name (11a or 11b) - do not abbreviate or com	bine names		
11b. INDIVIDUAL'S LAST NAME		FIRST NAME	MIDDLE	NAME	SUFFIX
. MAILING ADDRESS		CITY	STATE	POSTAL CODE	COUNTRY
TAX ID #: SSN OR EIN ADE	L INFO RE 11e. TYPE OF ORGANIZATION	11f. JURISDICTION OF ORGANIZATION	11- 00	CANUZATIONIAL 10 # 16	
	ANIZATION	I HEADING HOW OF ORGANIZATION	31g. UK	GANIZATIONAL ID #, if ar	—
ADDITIONAL SECURE		S NAME insert only <u>one</u> name (12a or 12b	<u>. </u>	······································	NOI
12a. ORGANIZATION'S NAME		O TANTAL . BISSING ONLY TOTAL STREET	· <u> </u>		
425 15151515151515				****	
12b. INDIVIDUAL'S LAST NAME		FIRST NAME	MIDDLE	NAME	SUFFIX
MAILING ADDRESS		CITY	STATE	POSTAL CODE	COUNTRY
This FINANCING STATEMENT	1 1	16. Additional collateral description:			
collateral, or is filed as a R fix Description of real estate:	ture filing.				
·	V DECONINES AN				
HE REAL PROPERT TTACHED DEED.	A DESCRIBED ON				
				 	1 3 14
		20111 Shallb	118000350390	2/6 \$47 50	
		11/18	y Unty Judge /2011 11.04.	of Probate, AL 27 AM FILED/CER	- \ -
				E, HU LIFED\CER	()
		j			
Name and address of a RECOR (if Debtor does not have a record	D OWNER of above-described real estate interest):				
		47 0			
		17. Check only if applicable and check on Debtor is a Trust or Trustee acti			
		18. Check only if applicable and check on		Property neig in trust of	Decedent's Esta
		Deblor is a TRANSMITTING UTILITY	_ _		
		Filed in connection with a Manufacture	ed-Home Transactio	n effective 30 years	
		Carrier		-	

Sent to Jania Seale 7/6/11

Revised 1/02/92 AL (Conventional)

CONSIDERATION; \$103,500.00 RED No. <u>A072046</u>

STATE OF ALABAMA) COUNTY OF SHELBY)

SPECIAL WARRANTY DEED

FOR VALUABLE CONSIDERATION paid to the undersigned by the harein Grantoos, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, the undemigned FEDERAL NATIONAL MORTCAGE ASSOCIATION (a/k/a Fannia Mae), a corporation organized and existing under the laws of the United States of America (hereinafter called the "Grantor") has granted, bargained and sold, and does by these presents hereby granto, bargains, sells and conveys unto HEATH HAUT and ROBIN HALIT (hereinsfier called "Granteco") the property commonly known as 575 MCBRAYER DRIVE, VINCENT, AL 35178 and as more particularly described in the Exhibit A, attached hereto and made a part hereof by this reference,

TO HAVE AND TO HOLD the above described property together with all rights and privileges incluent or appurtonant thereto unto the said Grantees as JOINT TENANTS WITH RIGHT OF SURVIVOREHIP.

\$ 98.325.00 of the purchase price recited above has been paid by a purchase money mortgage loan closed simultaneously herewith.

This conveyance is made subject to unpaid taxes and sasessments, if any, and to any outstanding statutory rights of redemption, and to any covenants and restrictions of record and matters that an accurate survey would reveal.

No word, words, or provisions of this instrument are intended to operate or imply as covenants of warranty except that Grantor does hereby specially warrant the title to said property against the lawful claims of all persons claiming by, through and under the Grantor.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, Federal National Mortgage Association, a corporation, has caused this conveyance to be executed in its name by its undereigned officer, and its corporate seed affixed, this 24 day of 47 Lawn

1938 (CORPORATE CASAL SANIES TO SANIES AND SANIES

FEDERAL NATIONAL MORTGAGE ASSOCIATION (a/k/o Fongle-(Age) organized and existing under the laws of the Brited States of Amorica

By: Reidi Jones

- Vice President

201111180000350390 3/6 \$47.50

Shelby Cnty Judge of Probate, AL 11/18/2011 11:04:27 AM FILED/CERT

STATE OF TEXAS) DALLAS COUNTY)
Diano E. Sandom hereby certify that Haidi Jones whose name or Mar whose name or Mar and State, NATIONAL MORTGAGE ASSOCIATION (a/k/a Fannie Mae), a corporation organized and existing under the laws of the United States of America, is signed to the foregoing conveyance, and who is known to me, acknowledged before me on this day, that, being informed of the contents of the conveyance, he/she as such officer and with full authority, executed the same voluntarily for and as the act of said corporation. Given under my hand and scal of office, this the 24 day of 110m 2007. Notary Mublic, Texas My Commission Expires: Dianf E. Sauders e Retary Public, Stock of Taxes בי מניין ביישה בשוימה ביישה או ביישה או ביישה ב Endone residence of the property of the property of

Scott J. Humphrey, Esq. () 3829 Lorna Road, Suite 322 Hoover, Alabama 35244

This instrument was prepared by:

Sand Tax Notice to:

Hoath Haut

201111180000350390 4/6 \$47.50 Shelby Cnty Judge of Probate, AL 11/18/2011 11:04:27 AM FILED/CERT

EXHIBIT A Attached to and made a part of Special Warranty Deed Federal National Mortgage Association Heath Haut and Robin Haut dated _5/24

PROPERTY DESCRIPTION:

Parcel I: Begin at the NW comer of Lot 16 of Vincent Betates as recorded in Map Book &, at Page 144, in the Office of the Judge of Probete, Shelby County, Alabama; thence South 00 degrees 28 minutes 23 seconds West 323.67 feet; thence South 69 degrees 30 minutes 28 accords Bast 224.32 feet to McBrayer Drive; thence along said road North 28 degrees 36 minutes 24 seconds East 105.90 feet; thence continue along said road North 28 degrees 47 minutes 10 accords East 158.47 feet; thence leaving said road North 63 degrees 00 minutes 44 seconds West 375.34 feet to the point of beginning. According to the survey of Michael G. Mostes, dated August 18, 2004.

20111118000350390 5/6 \$47.50

Shelby Cnty Judge of Probate, AL 11/18/2011 11:04:27 AM FILED/CERT

RAM Environmental Technologies

MAIS: 9 1105 .95 .nul

0 1275

RAM Environmental Technologies,

BIRM YGHAM A' ASAMA 35243 S200 CAHABA R: VER ROAD (20a) 050-0703 -- FAX (20a) 263-1033

2013 in War	+ Cove	115-9111
Proms	Page:	Uz to:
The Will HARDEAN	Pax: 256 549 7278	

0

20111118000350390 6/6 \$47.50 Shelby Cnty Judge of Probate, AL 11/18/2011 11:04:27 AM FILED/CERT